Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
International Business Machines Corporation	04/27/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lenovo (Singapore) PTE Ltd.
Street Address:	7, Changi Business Park Central 1
City:	Singapore 486048
State/Country:	SINGAPORE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60644395
Application Number:	11327570
Application Number:	11327796
Application Number:	11327597

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)255-6570

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-255-6560

Email: bab@rml-law.com

Correspondent Name: Paul J. Otterstedt

Address Line 1: Ryan, Mason & Lewis, LLP

Address Line 2: 1300 Post Road, Suite 205

Address Line 4: Fairfield, CONNECTICUT 06824

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: YOR920050023US2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul J. Otterstedt

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 019351 FRAME: 0193

500285429

GD64/

CH \$160 00

source=1500-610_Assignment#page1.tif source=1500-610_Assignment#page2.tif source=1500-610_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019351 FRAME: 0194

Patent Assignment and Reservation

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, International Business Machines Corporation, a New York corporation having a place of business at Armonk, New York ("Assignor"), hereby grants and assigns to Lenovo (Singapore) Pte Ltd (formerly known as IBM Products Asia Pte Ltd), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Singapore ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent identified in Exhibit A hereto and in and to the applications for United States Letters Patent identified in Exhibit B hereto (such United States Letters Patent and applications for United States Letters Patent collectively the "Assigned Patents"), to have and to hold the same, unto Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, for the full term or terms of all such rights, subject to any rights, licenses or immunities granted under the Assigned Patents to third parties by Assignor prior to the Initial Closing Date set forth in the Patent Assignment Agreement Reference No L044696 between the parties dated as of December 7, 2004.

Assignor hereby reserves and retains, for the benefit of itself and its subsidiary and affiliated companies and its and their successors or assigns, the rights and licenses set forth in the above identified Patent Assignment Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment and Reservation to be duly signed on its behalf.

Signature / War Name: Mark S, Petersen

Director of Finance, T&IP

27-April-2007

State of New York County of West chasten.

Before me this 27 day of April , 200, personally appeared Mank S. RolerSerr, to me known to be the person who is described in and who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he/she signed the same of his/her own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

JENNIFER D. GOFF Notary Public, State of New York Registration Number 01G06101041 Qualified in Westchester County and Certified in New York County

Commission Expires November 3, 2

PATENT REEL: 019351 FRAME: 0195

EXHIBIT A

UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Patent Number

[intentionally blank]

END OF EXHIBIT A

PATENT REEL: 019351 FRAME: 0196

EXHIBIT B

APPLICATIONS FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Patent Application Serial Number	<u>Filing Date</u>
60/644,395	1/15/2005
11/327,570	1/6/2006
11/327,796	1/6/2006
11/327,597	1/6/2006

END OF EXHIBIT B

PATENT REEL: 019351 FRAME: 0197

RECORDED: 05/29/2007